# OP \$40.00 2344722

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scripps Networks, LLC		02/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The E.W. Scripps Company	
Street Address:	312 Walnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2800	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2344722	SCRIPPS NETWORKS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6144641211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6145597282

Email: squimby@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Samantha M. Quimby

Address Line 1:FROST BROWN TODD LLCAddress Line 2:10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby
SIGNATURE:	/samantha m quimby/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment for SCRIPPS NETWORKS#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment for SCRIPPS NETWORKS#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment for SCRIPPS NETWORKS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0698

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into this 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2021 (the "Execution Date") by and between Scripps Networks, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 9721 Sherrill Boulevard Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 ("ASSIGNOR") and The E.W. Scripps Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at 312 Walnut Street, Suite 2800, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademark on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, including the registration and application therefore and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, sets over, and delivers to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and all rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish and record this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties and their successors and assigns.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile or .pdf signature and a facsimile or .pdf signature shall constitute an original for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0699

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Scripps Networks, LLC

Danid E Modulenten

Name: David S. Modzeleski

Title: Senior Vice President, IP & Litigation

**ASSIGNEE:** 

The E.W. Scripps Company

By:

Name: David M. Giles

Title: VP, Deputy General Counsel

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark Name	Country	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
SCRIPPS NETWORKS	U.S.	Registered	75558447	9/14/1998	2344722	4/25/2000	38

3

**RECORDED: 03/02/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0701